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Most Improved Golfer Report

Oregon Golf Association
Salishan Golf Links

Handicap Index Revision Range: 9/1/2023 - 9/30/2023
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Club Starting Ending

Membership Handicap Starting Handicap Ending
Rank GHIN Number Local Number Golfer Name Type Index Differential Index Differential Factor
1 2297559 107 Peter Berger Standard 18.0 144.8 15.0 120.1 1.111
2 11281749 Jeff Flowers Standard 15.2 121.7 13.9 111.4 1.050
3 11535388 Eric Hart Standard 13.7 109.9 12.6 100.6 1.045
4 1135699 Grant Hart Standard 19.5 156.0 18.2 145.2 1.043
5 3212368 129 Matt Tueth Standard 8.4 66.9 7.6 60.5 1.041
6 4349328 Hank Parkhill Standard 12.3 98.6 11.4 91.3 1.038
7 9686554 Vonn Rohrbach Standard 16.2 129.5 15.2 121.6 1.037
8 4258510 125 Dennis Denton Standard 15.8 126.2 14.8 118.0 1.037
9 8627867 45 TC Evans Standard 14.0 111.6 13.1 104.4 1.036
10 9214000 69 David St. George Standard 8.2 65.3 7.5 60.2 1.036

Total Golfers: 25
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Report Execution Date/Time: 10/1/2023 6:04:26 AM
Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most

improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2
A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128

Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank GHIN Number Local Number Golfer Name

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

10490214
6491336
1639288

11664686
2574285
8552292

11441859

450959
2945707
3235884
1210436
1820931
7886152
9692242

10580977

458

78
52
113

Adam Ellis
Ryan Bancroft
Jeff Elsasser
Vance Miller
Greg Vaughn
Lynn Cannon
Russ Webb
Ann Parkhill
Kurtis Duncan
Eric Eversley
Brad Andersen
Carol Allen
Steven Wisecarver
Don Bruzzi
Curtis Landers

Club Starting Ending

Membership Handicap Starting Handicap Ending

Type Index Differential Index Differential Factor
Standard 14.6 116.7 13.7 109.7 1.035
Standard 11.9 94.9 111 88.6 1.035
Standard 59 46.8 5.3 42.6 1.035
Standard 22.0 175.6 20.9 167.1 1.033
Standard 15.8 126.6 14.9 119.1 1.033
Standard 13.2 105.9 12.4 99.2 1.033
Standard 17.6 140.5 16.7 133.8 1.031
Standard 37.7M 178.0 36.2 289.8 1.031
Standard 17.5 140.2 16.6 1329 1.031
Standard 16.6 132.9 15.8 126.1 1.029
Standard 12.1 96.6 115 91.9 1.026
Standard 18.5 147.8 17.8 142.4 1.023
Standard 15.9 129.4 15.3 122.7 1.022
Standard 11.3 90.6 10.8 86.1 1.022
Standard 12.8 102.3 12.3 98.3 1.021

Total Golfers: 25
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Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most
improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2
A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



